IR R

farax =

5 51
20214 2 H

[FITMATY
IR IT IR 2 BB 35 i coreeeeeerereseeee ettt  rh B
INBRE B L T, woeeee et i AT
=i =
EJEE G RTTE -vvevveeee e EEl= 2]
=# X=
BT =7 2 XTF ROV LEGREROIREAEH YD 2 OFREIT T THE o
P HERE - A EF - Gl B
hnEE e - ERE TR - kH R
}q‘ 7 9‘3 (Houttu_ynia cordata Thunb.) Iz = ihé % }\ Ty y@% .................................................
HH ¥ - KN FIE - FHH OFEK
BADENEABLZICBNT, DPRNEBRTED < HEERRTOD G ORY s
EEERT - M EE - RAROND
=Bt -ELrmXEE=
k?‘%f@i%ﬁ)’(%‘é ............................. (ﬁ%ﬁé %%?E}I&> %ﬁldj E{E
GwX FEFHE) HHTMT - kH  EHL - EFRIAZE
*EE? ﬁ.:? ............................................
KEZAE T T ES « KEREE MR AME R SR A TS v
CREFHI) &SR BT - BN T -k ZH
B EE - s Bk - e KR
WU, Jiawei - HGHifL T - FH AE

A T
WREEFYT) BB R
EH U

S R EE VLIRS
SR SR - B EfE

13

23

31

43



=RFEHRMAT=
1. BEAHGEE OREHIM S MEXRERREBIUORBRIEA ML AELEORKR (2)
(WFZEHART  SERR29MEFE ~ 4RI TTARE) cooveoereeee oo
2. BEICBIT DA IREE &2 OB ER I BT ST
(FFZEHART  SERRSOMEFE ~ 4RI 2 AEEE) croverreee e
3. MBLEHETIREOESZAHEFREICBITSZ2RMOERERED D O HE
~RKEAEEZOBRBEROERBOE N~ WM SRITTEE~TF 3 FE) o
L T R B R I g B — B = o vr e et e
=42 EEJE ﬁ?%%ﬁ?ﬁﬁﬁg*ﬁﬁ_%_ .......................................................................................
:ﬁ%%%ki%ﬂg&%ﬁiz ................................................................................................................

RIEEF KF —BF K OuB LR AR A R)

59

59

60

61

62

63

LTRERFDORMATSH 2L THEZR OB ERMITENT, BEIIRAL, 20K,

W HENE B LR OO ERR L 72,
HAFN364E 7 B & D HAFIS04E 3 B £ THERIEANT R EFEEE - %R 2 BT,





